
B
e

s
t 

8
 s

c
o

re
s

T
o

ta
l 
s
c
o

re
s

B
a

la
 2

8
/1

K
n

u
ts

fo
rd

 2
3

8
/1

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 1

7
/2

A
c
c
ri
n

g
to

n
 1

8
/2

C
&

A
 4

/3

W
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 2

5
/3

R
h

y
l 
1

/4

B
a

la
 8

/4

W
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 2

2
/4

B
o

lt
o

n
 2

9
/4

C
S

M
A

 2
0

/5

O
w

e
n

 2
0

/5

W
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 2

7
/5

C
S

M
A

 2
4

/6

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 2

1
/7

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 2

2
/7

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 1

8
/8

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 1

9
/8

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 1

5
/9

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 1

6
/9

W
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 1

6
/9

O
w

e
n

 1
4

/1
0

W
a

rr
in

g
to

n
 2

1
/1

0

A
b

e
rc

o
n

w
y
 2

8
/1

0

R
h

y
l 
1

1
/1

1

B
a

la
 2

5
/1

1

U
n

d
e

r 
1

7
 1

/1
2

A
c
c
ri
n

g
to

n
 2

/1
2

OVL
COMPETITOR
(age at 1.1.18)

CLUB CAR CLS Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 AWARD

1 NICHOLLS, Matthew (15) Bolton, U17 Citroën C2 A 114 6 20 20 20 18 18 18 CHAMPION

2 ROBINSON, James (15) Under 17 Lupo GTi B 96 5 20 18 18 20 20 Runner-Up

3 HUGHES, Deio (18) C&A Puma D 76 4 20 20 18 18 1st Class D

4 HUGHES, Will (18) C&A Fiesta D 74 4 16 18 20 20 2nd Class D

5 WILLIAMS, James (19) Under 17, Knutsford Nova C 60 3 20 20 20

6 WOODS, Calvin (23) Wigan Polo C 40 2 20 20

7 MacMAHON, Scott (20) Under 17 Micra C 36 2 18 18

8 EDWARDS, Lwi Price (16) F1000 FIAT 128 Rallye A 20 1 20

8 WILLIAMS, Siôn (17) Bala Starlet C 20 1 20

10 MATTHEWS, Elis (23) C&A Nova C 19 1 19

10 FLYNN, Gareth (20) C&A 206 D 19 1 19

12 ROBERTS, Ifan (13) Bala Seicento A 0 1 0

1 NICHOLLS, Matthew (15) Bolton, U17 Citroën C2 114 6 20 20 20 18 18 18 CHAMPION

2 EDWARDS, Lwi Price (16) F1000 FIAT 128 Rallye 20 1 20

2 ROBINSON, James (15) Under 17, Knutsford Micra 20 1 20 Runner-Up

4 ROBERTS, Ifan (13) Bala Seicento 0 1 0

1 ROBINSON, James (15) Under 17 Lupo GTi 76 4 20 18 18 20 Runner-Up

1 WILLIAMS, James (19) Under 17, Knutsford Nova 60 3 20 20 20

2 WOODS, Calvin (23) Wigan Polo 40 2 20 20

3 MacMAHON, Scott (20) Under 17 Micra 36 2 18 18

4 WILLIAMS, Siôn (17) Bala Starlet 20 1 20

5 MATTHEWS, Elis (23) C&A Nova 19 1 19

1 HUGHES, Deio (18) C&A Puma 76 4 20 20 18 18 1st Class D

2 HUGHES, Will (18) C&A Fiesta 74 4 16 18 20 20 2nd Class D

3 FLYNN, Gareth (20) C&A 206 19 1 19

1 JONES, Rob Bryn Clwyd, Clitheroe, KLMC Rover ZR 59 6 10 10 10 10 10 9 1st Class E

2 NICHOLLS, Warren Bolton, U17 Citroën C2 46 5 10 9 9 9 9 2nd Class E

3 HEWITT, Lauren Wigan Citroën 41 5 9 8 8 8 8

4 ROBINSON, David Under 17 Lupo GTi 38 4 10 9 10 9

5 JOHNSON, Chris Warrington Hyundai, Micra 36 4 9 9 9 9

6 JONES, Neil Bala Mazda MX5 30 3 10 10 10

7 WILLIAMS, Andrew Under 17, Knutsford Nova 20 2 10 10

8 BUCHANAN, Jeff NWCC Mazda MX5 19 3 7 7 5

9 FOSTER, Jamie Rallying Group B, Under 17 Proton 18 2 10 8

10 MORRIS, Howard Rhyl Mazda MX5 10 1 10

10 TURNER, Marc NWCC, 116 Ford KA 10 1 10

10 HAYWARD, Alun Clwyd Vale, Rhyl Ford KA 10 1 10

13 FOX, Nigel Clitherone, Longton, Liverpool Citroën Berlingo 9 1 9

13 TURNER, Jon NWCC, 116 Ford Street KA 9 1 9

15 JOHNSON, Stephen Under 17 Micra 8 1 8

16 MacMAHON, Chris Under 17 Micra 7 1 7

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

PRODUCTION CAR AUTOTEST

CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

OVERALL

CLASS A - Driver under 17, Car up to 1400cc

CLASS B - Driver under 17, Car over 1400cc (includes Turbo factor x1.7)

CLASS C - Driver 17 to 24, Car under 1400cc

CLASS D - Driver 17 to 24, Car over 1400cc

CLASS E - Drivers aged 25 and over - Class points only
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OVL
COMPETITOR
(age at 1.1.18)

CLUB CAR CLS Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 AWARD

OVERALL17 ROBERTS, Kevin Bala FIAT Seicento 0 1 0

NOTE - these are provisional until 7 days after the date shown below … points backdated for new registrations accepted up to 7 days after event

Scores underlined are for marshalling (max 2 claims per annum)
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